### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: change of address

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Airoha Technology Corp.	09/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airoha Technology Corp.	
Street Address:	6F., No. 1, Dushing Road 1, Hsinchu Science Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7015591

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-621-7140

 Email:
 asc@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5623/0121PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert F. Gnuse

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-09-14-Changeofaddress#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7018

PATENT REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0619

# MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

JOE M. (KEN) MUNCY MARTIN R. GEISSLER\* MARK E. OLDS SCOTT L. LOWE JOHN J. DRESCH SCOTT T. WAKEMAN

OF COUNSEL:
ROBERT F. GNUSE
VINCENT J. SUNDERDICK\*
JAMES W. HELLWEGE

\*ADMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN VIRGINIA

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310 FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033 USA

> TEL: 1.703.621.7140 FAX: 1.703.621.7155

e-mail: mailroom@mg-ip.com www.mg-ip.com PATENT ASSOCIATES:
DANIEL PODHAJNY
ALEXANDER M. SEQUEIRA

PATENT AGENTS: STEVEN A. DRISKILL

PATENT ENGINEER:
JOHN A. VOISINET
A. SHAY CANFIELD

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
ASTRID P. WYCKOFF

September 14, 2009

Re:

U.S. Patent 7,015,591

EXPOSED PAD MODULE INTEGRATING A PASSIVE DEVICE THEREIN

Attorney Docket No. 5623/0121PUS1

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to confirm that the address for Airoha Technology Corp. is now:

Airoha Technology Corp. 6F., No. 1, Dushing Road 1, Hsinchu Science Park Hsinchu, 300 Taiwan, R.O.C.

An assignment to Airoha Technology Corp. was previously recorded for the above-noted patent at Reel/Frame 015719/0352.

Sincerely,

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

Reg. No. 32,334

Joe McKinney Muncy

RECORDED: 09/14/2009

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1364, FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA USA 22038

PATENT REEL: 023220 FRAME: 0620